FORM PTO-1595		- na-27-200	08-27-2001			
1-31-92					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
				EET	Patent and Trademark Office	
		101823274	1			
Box Assi	gnments, Commissioner of Patents and Ti		United States	Postal Service Express Ma L671261875US	il Mailing Label No.	
Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy	thereof.				
	8-17	-61		50 AV	The same of the sa	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): William Thomas Charnell, Wayne Plummer, Stephen Darnell, Blaise Abel Alec Dias, Philippa Joy Guthrie, Jeremy Paul Kramskoy, Jeremy James Sexton, Michael JOhn Wynn, Keith Rautenbach, Stephen Paul Thomas			Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
				Insignia Solution, P	PLC	
				Insignia House The Mercury Centre Wycombe Lane, Wooburn Green	177	
				Wycombe Lane, Woobum Green High Wycombe, Bucks HP 10 0HH United Kingdom		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:					
X Ass	signment _ Merger		Additiona	I name(s) & address(es)	attached?Yes _X_No	
_ Secu	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name					
Othe			1			
	ion Date: <u>July 31, 2001</u>					
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/859,16	1	В.	Patent No.(s)		
E	Filed: 5/16/01					
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:	
	Derek C. Stettner Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (414) 271-6560					
•			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	1	1		X Enclosed		
	AGHMFD1 00000208 09859161			_	harged to Deposit Account	
	ARHMED1 00000208 09859161 40.00 DP			X Delicities in lee c	marged to Deposit Account	
1 FC:581	40.00 UF		8.	Deposit account number	: <u>13-3080</u>	
·		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		Makes	
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Derek C	Stettner (Reg. No. 37,945)	142	()	20	August 17,2001	
	Person Signing	Signature			Date	
Attorney File <u>048487-9046-00</u>						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
OMB No. 06	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

cc: Docketing

T:\CLIENTA\048487\9046\A0229200

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:
William Thomas Charnell Bereton, Nags Head Lane Great Missenden, Bucks, HP16 OHG, United Kingdom
Wayne Plummer 6 Sunningdale Close, Booker High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 4EN, United Kingdom
Stephen Darnell 45 Heynes Green 15 Sedgmoor Road, Flackwell Heath, Maidenhead, Berks, SL6 3NA, United Kingdom Bucks. HP10 9AU
Blaise Abel Alec Dias 7-North Way Uxbridge, Middx, UB10 GNG, United Kingdom 6) Midhus Galus Hillurgian (1310 ADW)
Philippa Joy Guthrie 5 Manor Farm Court, Hardwick Birewood, West Park Farm, Aylesbury, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP22 4DH, United Kingdom Road, Wing, Nr Leighton
Jeremy Paul Kramskoy 12 Claremont Terrace, Portsmouth Road Long Kitton, Surrey, KT7 0XP, United Kingdom
Jeremy James Sexton 164 Great Elms Road, Bennetts End 9 Gladstone Rise, High Wycomke, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP3 9UQ, United Kingdom Buds. HP13 7NW
Michael John Wynn 11 North Town Road Maidenhead, Berks, SL6 7TQ, United Kingdom
Keith Rautenback 180 Kingsmead Road 64, Heathfield Road, Cardiff, CF14 357 High Wycombe, Bucks, HP11 III., United Kingdom

Stephen Paul Thomas 16 Lansdowne Way High Wycombe, Bucks, HP11 1TR, United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 012093 FRAME: 0785

paid by Insignia Solutions, PLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation having its principal place of business at:

Insignia House
The Mercury Centre
Wycombe Lane, Wooburn Green
High Wycombe, Bucks HP 10 0HH
United Kingdom

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MEMORY MANAGEMENT USING STACK WALKING" for which we have executed a United States patent application on May 16, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/859,161 (Atty File No. 048487-9046-00);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed

shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	19th JULY 2001	Who Chroull
	•	William Thomas Charnell
Date:	26th July 2001	La-flury
	Ŭ	Wayne Plummer
Date:	1900 July 2001	Speller
	$\langle \rangle$	Stephen Darnell
	, ř	
Date:	19th July 2001	CBD as
	,	Blaise Abel Alec Dias
Date:	19/07/2001	paulhi
	1 '	Philippa Idy Guthrie

Date:	23/7/01	SVI
Date:	19 17/01	Jeremy Paul Kramskoy
Dotos	31/7/2001	Jeremy James Sexton
		Michael John Wynn K.D. Rautenbach
Date:	24/7/2001	Keith Rautenback

Stephen Paul Thomas

T:\CLIENTA\048487\9046\A0204659

RECORDED: 08/17/2001